



VILLAGE OF: Bellwood  
 BID DATE AND TIME: Monday, August 5, 2024 at 10:00am  
 PROJECT: Maywood Drive Street Improvements  
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$902,049.43

Alternate Bid #1

No.	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S EOC		Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc.		M & J Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		
			Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	
1	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal (Special)	Foot	1,400	\$8.00	\$11,200.00	\$12.10	\$16,940.00	\$7.50	\$10,500.00
2	Sidewalk Removal	Sq Ft	3,500	\$3.00	\$10,500.00	\$3.30	\$11,550.00	\$1.50	\$5,250.00
3	Driveway Pavement Removal	Sq Yd	200	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$31.60	\$6,320.00	\$16.00	\$3,200.00
4	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal - Butt Joint	Sq Yd	110	\$15.00	\$1,650.00	\$10.00	\$1,100.00	\$6.00	\$660.00
5	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal, (0"-4")	Sq Yd	6,200	\$5.00	\$31,000.00	\$4.50	\$27,900.00	\$6.00	\$37,200.00
6	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal, 3" (Special)	Sq Yd	45	\$50.00	\$2,250.00	\$20.00	\$900.00	\$17.00	\$765.00
7	Earth Excavation	CuYd	355	\$60.00	\$21,300.00	\$46.00	\$16,330.00	\$65.00	\$23,075.00
8	Exploratory Excavation	Hour	16	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00
9	Removal and Disposal of Regulated Substances	CuYd	20	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$105.00	\$2,100.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00
10	Removal and Disposal of Unsuitable Material	CuYd	6	\$120.00	\$720.00	\$90.00	\$540.00	\$65.00	\$390.00
11	Porous Granular Embankment, 3"	CuYd	6	\$73.00	\$438.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$72.00	\$432.00
12	Preparation of Base	Sq Yd	6200	\$3.25	\$20,150.00	\$1.50	\$9,300.00	\$0.74	\$4,588.00
13	Aggregate Base Course, Type B, 6"	Sq Yd	880	\$20.00	\$17,600.00	\$12.00	\$10,560.00	\$15.00	\$13,200.00
14	Geogrid for Ground Stabilization	Sq Yd	880	\$4.00	\$3,520.00	\$3.00	\$2,640.00	\$4.00	\$3,520.00
15	Inlet Filter	Each	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$220.00	\$2,200.00	\$220.00	\$2,200.00
16	Frame & Lid, Type 1	Each	8	\$700.00	\$5,600.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$570.00	\$4,560.00
17	Domestic Water Service Box to Be Adjusted	Each	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$270.00	\$270.00
18	Frame & Lid to be Adjusted	Each	18	\$500.00	\$9,000.00	\$940.00	\$16,920.00	\$590.00	\$10,620.00
19	Valve Box to be Adjusted	Each	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$430.00	\$430.00
20	Rest Depth CB, 4' Dia., Ty 1 Frame, OL	Each	3	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$7,700.00	\$23,100.00	\$7,050.00	\$21,150.00
21	Storm MH, Ty A, 4' Dia., Ty-1 Frame, CL	Each	3	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$11,970.00	\$35,910.00
22	San MH, Ty A, 4' Dia., Ty 1 Frame, CL	Each	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$13,800.00	\$13,800.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00
23	Valve Vault, Type A, 4' Dia., Ty 1 Frame, CL	Each	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$7,030.00	\$7,030.00
24	10" Dia., SDR 26, PVC, Storm Sewer Pipe	Foot	110	\$85.00	\$9,350.00	\$204.00	\$22,440.00	\$160.00	\$17,600.00
25	Trench Backfill	CuYd	60	\$48.00	\$2,880.00	\$25.50	\$1,530.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00
26	Structure to be Abandoned	Each	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$470.00	\$470.00
27	Structure to be Reconstructed	Each	6	\$2,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,825.00	\$10,950.00	\$2,580.00	\$15,480.00
28	Comb CC&G, Ty B-6.12 (Modified)	Foot	975	\$40.00	\$39,000.00	\$60.50	\$58,987.50	\$37.00	\$36,075.00
29	Comb CC&G, Ty B-6.24 (Modified)	Foot	425	\$50.00	\$21,250.00	\$66.00	\$28,050.00	\$45.00	\$19,125.00
30	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	3500	\$10.00	\$35,000.00	\$15.40	\$53,900.00	\$10.00	\$35,000.00
31	Detectable Warnings	SqFt	110	\$40.00	\$4,400.00	\$49.50	\$5,445.00	\$45.00	\$4,950.00
32	PCC Driveway Pavement, 7"	Sq Yd	175	\$100.00	\$17,500.00	\$137.50	\$24,062.50	\$91.00	\$15,925.00
33	PCC Base Course, 8"	Sq Yd	140	\$120.00	\$16,800.00	\$126.50	\$17,710.00	\$85.00	\$11,900.00
34	Class D Pavement Patch, Type II, 8"	Sq Yd	135	\$65.00	\$8,775.00	\$83.00	\$11,205.00	\$98.00	\$13,230.00
35	Class D Pavement Patch, Type III, 8"	Sq Yd	100	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$98.00	\$9,800.00
36	Class D Pavement Patch, Type IV, 8"	Sq Yd	75	\$60.00	\$4,500.00	\$80.00	\$6,000.00	\$98.00	\$7,350.00
37	Protective Coat	Sq Yd	750	\$2.50	\$1,875.00	\$3.30	\$2,475.00	\$1.00	\$750.00
38	Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat)	Lbs	390	\$50.00	\$19,500.00	\$0.01	\$3.90	\$1.00	\$390.00
39	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surfacing, 3"	SqYd	45	\$75.00	\$3,375.00	\$40.00	\$1,800.00	\$25.00	\$1,125.00
40	HMA SC, Mix D, IL-9.5, NS0, 1-1/2"	Tons	570	\$100.00	\$57,000.00	\$100.00	\$57,000.00	\$115.00	\$65,550.00
41	HMA Binder Course, IL-19.0, NS0, 2-1/4"	Tons	800	\$105.00	\$84,000.00	\$95.00	\$76,000.00	\$98.00	\$78,400.00
42	Underground Conduit, Galvanized Steel, 2" Dia.	Foot	20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$95.50	\$1,910.00
43	Underground Conduit, Galvanized Steel, 3" Dia.	Foot	85	\$75.00	\$6,375.00	\$115.00	\$9,775.00	\$111.00	\$9,435.00
44	Maint of Existing Traffic Signal Installation	Each	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$58,500.00	\$58,500.00	\$55,750.00	\$55,750.00
45	Electric Cable in Conduit, Signal No. 14 2C	Foot	970	\$1.50	\$1,455.00	\$4.20	\$4,074.00	\$4.00	\$3,880.00
46	Electric Cable in Conduit, Signal No. 14 3C	Foot	1170	\$1.75	\$2,047.50	\$4.65	\$5,440.50	\$4.40	\$5,148.00
47	Electric Cable in Conduit, Signal No. 14 5C	Foot	1450	\$2.00	\$2,900.00	\$5.05	\$7,322.50	\$4.85	\$7,032.50
48	Electric Cable in Conduit, Signal No. 14 7C	Foot	1105	\$2.25	\$2,486.25	\$5.50	\$6,077.50	\$5.25	\$5,801.25
49	Electric Cable in Cond, Lead In, No. 14 1 Pair	Foot	25	\$1.50	\$37.50	\$8.25	\$206.25	\$7.90	\$197.50
50	EC in Cond, Equip Gnd Cond, No. 6 1C	Foot	130	\$3.00	\$390.00	\$11.10	\$1,443.00	\$10.60	\$1,378.00
51	Traffic Signal Post, Galvanized Steel 16 Ft.	Each	4	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$3,050.00	\$12,200.00	\$2,920.00	\$11,680.00
52	Steel Mast Arm Assembly and Pole, 34 Ft.	Each	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,440.00	\$5,440.00
53	Steel Mast Arm Assembly and Pole, 40 Ft.	Each	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$23,880.00	\$23,880.00
54	Concrete Foundation, Type A	Foot	16	\$400.00	\$6,400.00	\$640.00	\$10,240.00	\$605.00	\$9,680.00
55	Concrete Foundation, Type E 36-Inch Diameter	Foot	25	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	\$800.00	\$20,000.00	\$760.00	\$19,000.00
56	Drill Existing Handhole	Each	7	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,140.00	\$7,980.00
57	SH, LED, 1-Face, 3 Sec, Mast-Arm Mounted	Each	4	\$1,050.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,450.00	\$5,800.00	\$1,360.00	\$5,440.00
58	SH, LED, 1-Face, 3 Sec, Bracket Mounted	Each	6	\$925.00	\$5,550.00	\$1,350.00	\$8,100.00	\$1,245.00	\$7,470.00
59	SH, LED, 1-Face, 5 Sec, Bracket Mounted	Each	4	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$2,040.00	\$8,160.00
60	SH, LED, 1-Face, 5 Sec, Mast-Arm Mounted	Each	4	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,165.00	\$8,660.00
61	Ped SH, LED, 1-Face, BM with C Timer	Each	8	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,275.00	\$10,200.00	\$1,195.00	\$9,560.00
62	TS Backplate, Louvered, Formed Plastic	Each	8	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$550.00	\$4,400.00	\$470.00	\$3,760.00
63	Inductive Loop Detector	Each	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$515.00	\$515.00	\$494.00	\$494.00
64	Detector Loop Replacement	Foot	900	\$25.00	\$22,500.00	\$52.00	\$46,800.00	\$50.00	\$45,000.00
65	Rel Ex Emergency V P System, Detector Unit	Each	1	\$725.00	\$725.00	\$1,325.00	\$1,325.00	\$1,255.00	\$1,255.00
66	Modify Existing Controller	Each	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,120.00	\$3,120.00
67	Remove Electric Cable from Conduit	Foot	5000	\$0.75	\$3,750.00	\$2.75	\$13,750.00	\$2.65	\$13,250.00
68	Remove Existing Traffic Signal Equipment	Each	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$57,125.00	\$57,125.00
69	Rebuild Existing Handhole	Each	3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,100.00	\$15,300.00	\$4,850.00	\$14,550.00
70	Remove Existing Concrete Foundation	Each	6	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$830.00	\$4,980.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00
71	Emerg VP Sys Line Sensor Cable, No. 20 3/C	Foot	165	\$3.00	\$495.00	\$4.40	\$726.00	\$4.20	\$693.00
72	LED Internally Illuminated Street Name Sign	Each	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,430.00	\$7,430.00
73	Pedestrian Signal Post, 10 Ft.	Each	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,775.00	\$1,775.00	\$1,670.00	\$1,670.00
74	E C in C, St. Name Sign, No. 14 3C, Ty SOOW	Foot	360	\$2.25	\$810.00	\$7.50	\$2,700.00	\$7.20	\$2,592.00
75	Relocate Existing Signs	Each	8	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,050.00	\$8,400.00
76	Accessible Pedestrian Signals	Each	8	\$2,400.00	\$19,200.00	\$2,600.00	\$20,800.00	\$2,470.00	\$19,760.00
77	Concrete Foundation, Type A, 12-Inch Diameter	Foot	4	\$285.00	\$1,140.00	\$565.00	\$2,260.00	\$540.00	\$2,160.00
78	Re-Optimize Traffic Signal System Level 2	Each	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,430.00	\$1,430.00	\$1,365.00	\$1,365.00
79	Rel Ex LED Internally Illuminated St Name Sign	Each	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$2,940.00	\$5,880.00
80	Topsoil Placement, 3"	SqYd	650	\$5.50	\$3,575.00	\$9.25	\$6,012.50	\$16.00	\$10,400.00
81	Seeding, Class 1	SqYd	650	\$12.00	\$7,800.00	\$7.50	\$4,875.00	\$16.00	\$10,400.00
82	Thermo Plastic Pavement Marking - Line 4"	Foot	2700	\$2.00	\$5,400.00	\$2.75	\$7,425.00	\$2.00	\$5,400.00
83	Thermo Plastic Pavement Marking - Line 6"	Foot	530	\$3.00	\$1,590.00	\$3.30	\$1,749.00	\$3.00	\$1,590.00
84	Thermo Plastic Pavement Marking - Line 12"	Foot	530	\$4.00	\$2,120.00	\$6.60	\$3,498.00	\$5.00	\$2,650.00
85	Thermo Plastic Pavement Marking - Line 24"	Foot	130	\$8.00	\$1,040.00	\$13.00	\$1,690.00	\$10.00	\$1,300.00
86	Thermo Plastic Pavement Marking, Letters and Symbols	SqFt	35	\$8.00	\$280.00	\$13.00	\$455.00	\$13.00	\$455.00
87	Mobilization	Lsum	1	\$46,054.46	\$46,054.46	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$13,550.00	\$13,550.00
88	Traffic Control and Protection	Lsum	1	\$48,145.72	\$48,145.72	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$74,550.00	\$74,550.00
89	12" Dia., SDR 26, PVC, Storm Sewer Pipe	Foot	280	\$100.00	\$28,000.00	\$160.00	\$44,800.00	\$170.00	\$47,600.00
90	Inlet, Type A, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	Each	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,550.00	\$3,550.00	\$3,060.00	\$3,060.00
91	Connection to Existing Structure	Each	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID</b>				<b>\$902,049.43</b>		<b>\$1,104,228.15</b>		<b>\$1,119,911.25</b>	



VILLAGE OF: Bellwood  
 BID DATE AND TIME: Monday, August 5, 2024 at 10:00am  
 PROJECT: Maywood Drive Street Improvements  
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$726,266.72

Alternate Bid #2

No.	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S EOC		Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc.		M & J Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		
			Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	
1	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal (Special)	Foot	1,400	\$8.00	\$11,200.00	\$11.00	\$15,400.00	\$7.50	\$10,500.00
2	Sidewalk Removal	Sq Ft	3,500	\$3.00	\$10,500.00	\$2.75	\$9,625.00	\$1.50	\$5,250.00
3	Driveway Pavement Removal	Sq Yd	200	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$27.50	\$5,500.00	\$16.00	\$3,200.00
4	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal - Butt Joint	Sq Yd	110	\$15.00	\$1,650.00	\$10.00	\$1,100.00	\$6.00	\$660.00
5	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal, (0"-4")	Sq Yd	6,200	\$5.00	\$31,000.00	\$4.50	\$27,900.00	\$6.00	\$37,200.00
6	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal, 3" (Special)	Sq Yd	45	\$50.00	\$2,250.00	\$20.00	\$900.00	\$17.00	\$765.00
7	Earth Excavation	CuYd	355	\$60.00	\$21,300.00	\$46.00	\$16,330.00	\$65.00	\$23,075.00
8	Exploratory Excavation	Hour	16	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00
9	Removal and Disposal of Regulated Substances	CuYd	20	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$105.00	\$2,100.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00
10	Removal and Disposal of Unsuitable Material	CuYd	6	\$120.00	\$720.00	\$90.00	\$540.00	\$65.00	\$390.00
11	Porous Granular Embankment, 3"	CuYd	6	\$73.00	\$438.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$72.00	\$432.00
12	Preparation of Base	Sq Yd	6,200	\$3.25	\$20,150.00	\$1.50	\$9,300.00	\$0.74	\$4,588.00
13	Aggregate Base Course, Type B, 6"	Sq Yd	880	\$20.00	\$17,600.00	\$12.00	\$10,560.00	\$15.00	\$13,200.00
14	Geogrid for Ground Stabilization	Sq Yd	880	\$4.00	\$3,520.00	\$3.00	\$2,640.00	\$4.00	\$3,520.00
15	Inlet Filter	Each	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$220.00	\$2,200.00	\$220.00	\$2,200.00
16	Frame & Lid, Type 1	Each	8	\$700.00	\$5,600.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$570.00	\$4,560.00
17	Domestic Water Service Box to Be Adjusted	Each	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$270.00	\$270.00
18	Frame & Lid to be Adjusted	Each	18	\$500.00	\$9,000.00	\$940.00	\$16,920.00	\$590.00	\$10,620.00
19	Valve Box to be Adjusted	Each	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$430.00	\$430.00
20	Rest Depth CB, 4' Dia., Ty 1 Frame, OL	Each	3	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$7,700.00	\$23,100.00	\$7,050.00	\$21,150.00
21	Storm MH, Ty A, 4' Dia., Ty-1 Frame, CL	Each	3	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$11,970.00	\$35,910.00
22	San MH, Ty A, 4' Dia., Ty 1 Frame, CL	Each	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$13,800.00	\$13,800.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00
23	Valve Vault, Type A, 4' Dia., Ty 1 Frame, CL	Each	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$7,030.00	\$7,030.00
24	10" Dia., SDR 26, PVC, Storm Sewer Pipe	Foot	110	\$85.00	\$9,350.00	\$204.00	\$22,440.00	\$160.00	\$17,600.00
25	Trench Backfill	CuYd	60	\$48.00	\$2,880.00	\$25.50	\$1,530.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00
26	Structure to be Abandoned	Each	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$470.00	\$470.00
27	Structure to be Reconstructed	Each	6	\$2,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,825.00	\$10,950.00	\$2,580.00	\$15,480.00
28	Comb CC&G, Ty B-6.12 (Modified)	Foot	975	\$40.00	\$39,000.00	\$52.80	\$51,480.00	\$37.00	\$36,075.00
29	Comb CC&G, Ty B-6.24 (Modified)	Foot	425	\$50.00	\$21,250.00	\$57.20	\$24,310.00	\$45.00	\$19,125.00
30	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	3,500	\$10.00	\$35,000.00	\$12.50	\$43,750.00	\$10.00	\$35,000.00
31	Detectable Warnings	SqFt	110	\$40.00	\$4,400.00	\$49.50	\$5,445.00	\$45.00	\$4,950.00
32	PCC Driveway Pavement, 7"	Sq Yd	175	\$100.00	\$17,500.00	\$126.50	\$22,137.50	\$91.00	\$15,925.00
33	PCC Base Course, 8"	Sq Yd	140	\$120.00	\$16,800.00	\$110.00	\$15,400.00	\$85.00	\$11,900.00
34	Class D Pavement Patch, Type II, 8"	Sq Yd	135	\$65.00	\$8,775.00	\$83.00	\$11,205.00	\$98.00	\$13,230.00
35	Class D Pavement Patch, Type III, 8"	Sq Yd	100	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$98.00	\$9,800.00
36	Class D Pavement Patch, Type IV, 8"	Sq Yd	75	\$60.00	\$4,500.00	\$80.00	\$6,000.00	\$98.00	\$7,350.00
37	Protective Coat	Sq Yd	750	\$2.50	\$1,875.00	\$3.30	\$2,475.00	\$1.00	\$750.00
38	Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat)	Lbs	390	\$50.00	\$19,500.00	\$0.01	\$3.90	\$1.00	\$390.00
39	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surfacing, 3"	SqYd	45	\$75.00	\$3,375.00	\$40.00	\$1,800.00	\$25.00	\$1,125.00
40	HMA SC, Mix D, IL-9.5, N50, 1-1/2"	Tons	570	\$100.00	\$57,000.00	\$100.00	\$57,000.00	\$115.00	\$65,550.00
41	HMA Binder Course, IL-19.0, N50, 2-1/4"	Tons	800	\$105.00	\$84,000.00	\$95.00	\$76,000.00	\$98.00	\$78,400.00
64	Detector Loop Replacement	Foot	900	\$25.00	\$22,500.00	\$52.00	\$46,800.00	\$50.00	\$45,000.00
69	Rebuild Existing Handhole	Each	3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,850.00	\$14,550.00
80	Topsoil Placement, 3"	SqYd	650	\$5.50	\$3,575.00	\$9.25	\$6,012.50	\$16.00	\$10,400.00
81	Seeding, Class 1	SqYd	650	\$12.00	\$7,800.00	\$7.50	\$4,875.00	\$16.00	\$10,400.00
82	Thermo Plastic Pavement Marking - Line 4"	Foot	2,700	\$2.00	\$5,400.00	\$2.75	\$7,425.00	\$2.00	\$5,400.00
83	Thermo Plastic Pavement Marking - Line 6"	Foot	530	\$3.00	\$1,590.00	\$3.30	\$1,749.00	\$3.00	\$1,590.00
84	Thermo Plastic Pavement Marking - Line 12"	Foot	530	\$4.00	\$2,120.00	\$6.60	\$3,498.00	\$5.00	\$2,650.00
85	Thermo Plastic Pavement Marking - Line 24"	Foot	130	\$8.00	\$1,040.00	\$13.00	\$1,690.00	\$10.00	\$1,300.00
86	Thermo Plastic Pavement Marking, Letters and Symbols	SqFt	35	\$8.00	\$280.00	\$13.00	\$455.00	\$13.00	\$455.00
87	Mobilization	Lsum	1	\$36,869.28	\$36,869.28	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$13,550.00	\$13,550.00
88	Traffic Control and Protection	Lsum	1	\$38,409.44	\$38,409.44	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$49,550.00	\$49,550.00
89	12" Dia., SDR 26, PVC, Storm Sewer Pipe	Foot	280	\$100.00	\$28,000.00	\$204.00	\$57,120.00	\$170.00	\$47,600.00
90	Inlet, Type A, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	Each	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,550.00	\$3,550.00	\$3,060.00	\$3,060.00
91	Connection to Existing Structure	Each	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID</b>					<b>\$726,266.72</b>		<b>\$731,290.90</b>		<b>\$753,675.00</b>

\*CORRECTION FROM MATH ERROR